oil & gas
energy
mining
chemical
offshore
marine
Atos offer a full range of electrohydraulic ISO standard
components for applications in potential explosive

250
250
type code
DHZA, DKZA
DPZA-1, 2, 4, 6
DLHZA, DLKZA
QVHZA, QVKZA
LIQZA cartridge
RZMA, HZMA
AGMZA
LIMZA cartridge
RZGA, HZGA, KZGA
AGRCZA
LIRCZA cartridge
Q max
[l/min]
50, 105
100, 200, 450, 600
40, 80
45, 90
1700÷10000
4, 40
200÷600
200÷4500
12, 40, 100
160÷300
160÷600
Ex-proof valves
pressure & directional
20
Ex-proof proportional valve
closed loop
21
2
803  application data
Power consumption	  35W	 12W
Surface temperature
Ambient temperature
Temperature class (with
+70°C ambient temperature)
 	 T4	 T6
 	 ≤135°C	 ≤85°C
-40 ÷ +70°C
Coil	     	12 DC, 24 DC	 12DC, 24DC, 110DC, 125DC, 220DC
Voltage		  –	 12AC, 24AC, 110AC, 220AC
VDC
VAC 50/60 Hz
±10%
±10%
UL Certification
SOLENOID TYPE	 PROPORTIONAL	 ON-OFF
Surface
temperature
Temperature class (only for Group II)  	 T4	 T3 (option /7)	 T6	 T4 (option /7)
Ambient
temperature
Group II (1)  	 ≤ 135°C	 ≤ 200°C	 ≤ 85°C	 ≤ 135°C
150°C
 	 -40 ÷ +40°C	 -40 ÷ +70°C	 -40 ÷ +45°C	 -40 ÷ +70°C
	 -20 ÷ +60°C	 -20 ÷ +70°C
Group I
Group II
Group I
Coil	     	12 DC, 24 DC	 12DC, 24DC, 28DC, 48DC, 110DC, 125DC, 220DC
Voltage		  –	 12AC, 24AC, 110AC, 230AC
VDC
VAC 50/60 Hz
±10%
±10%
ATEX, IECEx, Rostechnadzor Certification		  E
SOLENOID TYPE	 PROPORTIONAL	 ON-OFF
Power consumption	  35W	 8W
(1) �Optional extended ambient temperature range -60°C ÷ +70°C

P
P max
[bar]type code Q max
[l/min]
3 way, poppet type,
leak free, solenoid valves
3 way, poppet type,
leak free, solenoid valves
3 way, poppet type,
leak free, solenoid valves
relief valve
direct screw-in
relief valve
modular
relief valve
DIN cartridge
Valve 	 Solenoid 	 Valve 	 Internal 	 Springs		  Seals
type	 housing	 body	 parts		  std		  /PE
DHAX
DLOHX
DLOKX
DLOPX
CART-*X
HMPX
LIMMX
SC LIX
AISI 630
AISI 630
AISI 630
-
-
-
-
AISI 316L
AISI 316L
AISI 630
AISI 316L
AISI 316L
AISI 316L
-
AISI 316L, 420B, 440C, 430F
AISI 316L, 420B, 440C, 430F
AISI 316L, 420B, 440C, 430F
AISI 316L, 420B, 630
AISI 316L, 420B, 630
AISI 316L, 420B, 630
AISI 420B, 630
AISI 302
AISI 302
AISI 302
AISI 302
AISI 302
AISI 302
AISI 302
3
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
	NBR (buna)	 FPM (viton)
intrinsically safe solenoid valves
ex-proof    pumps, cylinders, units